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A job well done, begins with knowing what you need



Shaper Cap / Die Issues

•Section Transitions and Lubrication

•Ordering the correct size

•Avoid Mistakes

•Reduce Downtime



And We Won’t Waste 
Money!





Shaper Cap Set-Up



Core Installation



Cores should never extend beyond the 
face of the shaper cap!!!



Correct Position of Core Tips



Use the correct parts for the job



A die with all the correct parts



Incorrect transition to shaper cap



Results of a poor transition

• Irregular wear
• Premature wear
• Quality Issues
• Lubrication Issues



Shaper Cap Transition



Shaper Cap Ordering Form



Shaper Cap Ordering Form



Shaper Cap Ordering Form



Lubrication
Using the Wrong Pump?

V-1 
Lubrication 
Pump



Lubrication Pump Application

V-2 
Lubrication 
Pump

:



Installation Location Error



Extruder Auger Liners



Order and Orientation

•Pay attention to the order
• Make notes/take pictures when removing 

parts

•Parts can be installed 180 degrees off

•Parts can be installed on shafts reversed



Ordering Chart Drawings



Vacuum Systems



DO NOT REVERSE THE FILTER HOUSING



Shredder Installation



Replace all required components



Pug-Sealing Area



FRONT KNIFE PITCH

ALIGN WITH THE WING OF THE SEALING AUGER



Pug Knife Pitch



Material Flow and Mixing



Proper Knife Installation



Identifying the Part



Even Feeder



Order of Installation



Even Feeder Spiral Installation Chart



Machine Installation

Starrett 
Model 98 
Machine 
Level



Online Resources

https://www.jcsteele.com/machinery/extruders-and-pug-sealers/90-series/

Documents and Downloads

https://www.jcsteele.com/machinery/extruders-and-pug-sealers/90-series/


General Information



Online Resources



90 Series Information



Sample TSB (Technical Service Bulletin)



TSB Auger Illustration



Online Resources



Contact List
NAME TITLE PHONE NUMBER EMAIL

Mac Steele VP Sales 704-682-2816 macsteele@jcsteele.com

Steve Durham Sales Manager-Heavy Clay 704-929-6531 sdurham@jcsteele.com

Jimmy Bustle Sales-Southeast 704-906-5632 jbustle@jcsteele.com

George Campbell Sales-Northeast/Canada 704-880-6189 gcampbell@jcsteele.com

George Davenport Sales-Midwest 704-903-2274 gdavenport@jcsteele.com

Todd Wilson Die Sales 704-872-3681 x155 twilson@jcsteele.com

Wes Combs Customer Service Manager 704-929-6550 wcombs@jcsteele.com

Randy Benfield Customer Service 704-682-2415 rbenfield@jcsteele.com

Jason Harris Customer Service 704-929-7174 jharris@jcsteele.com

Emergency Pager Allow 30 minutes for Return 

Call – leave your full phone 

number, including area code

704-832-0455

Toll Free -

Receptionist

800-278-3353



FOR INFORMATION VISIT

www.jcsteele.com

http://www.jcsteele.com/

